
 

November 2025 

Term Dates 2026-2027 
 

Autumn Term 2026 Staff INSET Thursday 3 September 

 Staff INSET Friday 4 September 

 Current boarders return  Monday 7 September, 5.30pm 

 

 

TERM BEGINS Tuesday 8 September 

 Fixed Exeat 
Pupils return 

Friday 25 September (no prep) 
Monday 28 September 

 HALF TERM  

Pupils return 
Friday 16 October (no prep) 
Monday 2 November 

 Fixed Exeat 
Pupils return 

Friday 20 November (no prep) 
Monday 23 November 

 TERM ENDS Wednesday 16 December  
(after the Carol Service, times tbc) 

   
 
Spring Term 2027 

 
Staff INSET 
Boarders return 

 
Wednesday 6 January 
Wednesday 6 January, 5.30pm 

 TERM BEGINS Thursday 7 January 
 Fixed Exeat 

Pupils return 
Friday 22 January (no prep) 
Monday 25 January 

 HALF TERM 

Pupils return 
Friday 12 February (no prep) 
Monday 22 February 

 Fixed Exeat 
Pupils return 

Friday 5 March (no prep) 
Monday 8 March 

 TERM ENDS Tuesday 23 March  
 

   
 

Summer Term 2027 
 
Boarders return 

 
Sunday 11 April, 5.30pm 

 TERM BEGINS Monday 12 April 
 Fixed Exeat 

Pupils return 
Friday 30 April (no prep) 
Tuesday 4 May 

 HALF TERM 
Pupils return 

Friday 28 May (no prep) 
Monday 7 June 

 Fixed Exeat 
Pupils return 

Friday 18 June (no prep) 
Monday 21 June 

 SPEECH DAY 
TERM ENDS 

Friday 2 July 

 


